Special Mezeting

Q

February 6, 1951

The 3oard held a special meating uOdaJ. Due tTo illness lr.
Stone was not nrasent. Mr, Alvoy and lr. Gur with lr, Sterling
conducted a hearing be'ween Tloblz Bezachun, bus driver, and

Mary Agnes Cooper, pupil of 3t, Josenhi's School.

D

2
o
(=g

Beachun statad that January 31st he had trouble with this cirl,
who was creating a disturbance and a small panic in his bus.,.

He pulled to the side of th2 road and told the child to got off.
She asked why he did this and he replied she was c¢reating too
rmuch disturbance. When she left the b:s another child handzad
Beachum a razor blade which she said Mary Agnes left on her
seat, It was a Gem blade and mnicked,

Two patrol girls w72re prosent, Frances bBrown s~id two girls were
fussing and she tried to part them and Mary Agnes asked if she
vanted to cot mixed ur in it too. Beachum snid Mary Agnbs was
too much of a woman_to ride on the bus with children and she re-
pliced she could ride on a real bus, she didnt have to ride on a

4. T

picce of a bus,. ‘When Beachun, who thought the child had a knife

- asked her vhere it vras, her sister replied HMary Agnes didnt have

knife, Then the ragor blade vas found, but the child saild it
was not her's, IIor father said he doesnt use that kind and the
child said she had nevéer szen it before,

Some time ago Peachun askad lir. P ank Bailey %o speak to the
pupils on this bus, because there was zluayvs 7 shiing and fusalng
coing on. ¥Mr, Balley did this and Mary Aghes yas ope of the

4

childr»n misbhbehavinzs at that time,. Seachum savs she insists
upon sitting at the door and will not move, that she hits the
other children and usas bad language and thio has be2en going on
for over a year, e Sisters told him to put any. children off
the bus who m;abenavvd hecause trhev had “rouble rith them in the
school room and this ~1r1 is one of the trcuble nmakers,

Mo one on the bus saw the girl with the razor, but Beachum thought
she had it. e told the clerk that the ~-irl said if he gave her
any talk she would cut him good, that is wheh he put her off,

Mary Agnes says& she fights at home with her brothers and sisters,
She also fichts on the bus with anvon’ who hits her brothe 's and
sisters . She says ©zachun has pets on the bus, and treats them
nice but one dav he shcok har li-tle brother- she didnt know why.
Girl savs he passed har grads last year. Father says he never had
a message from the Sisters or Beachum df this trouble, if he had he
would corrcect her at home,

When Mary Agnes was ask:d if she intended now to be a good eirl

she roplied she did., Then it was determined she should sit in

ths geat near Beachun so6 he could see that she didnt get into
trouble. He is willinc %o give her another chance to behave so

is the Board of Com-:issioners and h:r father says h2 will cooperate
and correct her if he is advisad when she mishehaves. Mr. Guy
told her if they had any further trouble they would takz it to

the Juvenile Court and she would likely be sent away until she is




18 years old, and sha wonldnt Jikz that, So it was agreed
by all that anothar chance was all she needed, and if anvone
hit hor whils on th2 bus to tell Bzachum and he would put a stop ..p-
to it, as he was in full authority when they werc in his bus,

Harry loreland desires to purchase a sc™col sits not now 1in use,
on his farm IndianTowne. 1iss Dent advisad this was usually
sold by Public Sale, but the party residine ncarest the school
had first ovportunity to make the purchase.

Mrs., Al.l.Stone had sent in an uwnfinished claim for hens de-
stroved by dogs, but could not swear th: dogs had killed the
hens t™o shes saw the fecathers and bones. Doz is not at his
home, tho thev cant say h2 is dead, Albert Lyons owns tho
30T, Clain was a lovad for 1% hens @ 51.5C each and check for
sane scnt Mrs.A.Z.7tone, Clements, Md,

Last nzeting lrs. Mildred Micolet was arrointod clerk to the
Civil J2fms: ¥ro. M.C.Thomrson,Jr., Chairman of C.D, askad
£ + b ™ a.r‘l T

®
T tment be nmade ratroactive Jan 1, 1951 as Mrs. I,
has besn wvorling for that time with no paye. Board agreed,
Vir. B“ldwin, architect, arpzarzd and asked to be considsred
in connectron rith 2 Health Clinic to b2 ercet:d. B4 adviszd
Mr, Tilr had already been avnpoint:d by th: former Commissioners,

ac
th

Clerk was instruetz:d to order Dosg Tars and S5lot ilachine Tags for
1951,
Clzrk was instructad to have inserted in the 2 papsrs the
followins notice

orms for roporting to Board of County

Cormissioners monthly gross raeceints from

Coin COpeorated Machines may be secured from

the eclerlk of thz County Commissionsrs,

Court louse, “zonardtowm Md,
These r:norts rmust be filed monthly with

the 3Board of Cougtv Cormissioners in
their ofizce in Loonardtowne.

Ambrose Wood- r., Guy advi
for Jan 29-30 and 31. Jo
rT

ar

Yr, v will brins in co

Permission was zrantad to have Tloors in o 'Tices of Trzasurer
a nd Sunv. of Assegsments covzred in asbustos tiles.

Mr, Sterlinc -/as to look up DD to Ball Fark and ascer
mich land was ilcorporated in the lecase, Lzasc savs
but 3Bd desirces to lmow what about the land 1ving between the
FPair Grounds and t»2 Ball Park,

Board adjourned at 1j 115 pm to meet for the r2oegular meeting
‘L')

approvead ‘ ;‘ . /: % ;/Z

T e
Fab




February 6, 1951

Vouchers ok'd for paynment

2434 © & P Telephone Co T 01,72
2435  Dr, F.A.Ca ma71er, burials ”/n/49-7/7ﬂ/51 o LOoN
24345 Thrif+s (il Co tanl at Alnms Touse 147,00
oL37 R.3.3roun,Jr., Trs. bonds 475,50
2438  Coémpte. of the Treas  Roscwood to 12/31/51 343, 75N
: - 2439 Dr, Sam Borrsuck, ment. ex Loola ‘arber 5 e 00N
; 244 Dr, 8.L.0chs same 500"
: 2441 Tueas Bros.  inlur for Treas L4 35N
242 Whitaker Yros Co cheec protoector 99,50
2Ly Bnternrise pte letiers 1000 1k, 6N
2hhl  Beacon " billheads 1070 ., g 8,50
245 Leonardtowm Wharf, dinner Tor Bus exams 2,950
26 Smith's Inc  suvplies ete 22200 33,70
o7 Toonardtown Lumb:r Co window Tor jail 10.50N
2LL8  Flemine Co. wax for floors 50,00\
24lig Arrow Safety Device Co schoel bus lichts 262,25
l§ 2450  Mrs.A.D.Stone, doz claim 15 hens  1.50 22,50N
% Tob 13,1951
i — 2451 Bd. of Zducation
lollywood Sch 14996, 25
#6197
CGF#l-to Chas.J Vattinslv,Trs. S1%,996.25
Hollywood Schol State School Loan
#6198
; CGI*1- to Chas. J, Mattingly,trs. 51%,000.00
; County 2xpenses-inpart
#6199
CGFst1-to Chas. J. Mattingly Trs 52,576.14
State Schoel Loan
E Tollyvrood & Architect
| #951 .
| OGF#3 -to Chas.T.Mattingly, Trs 515 4000,00
Mech 5 County expenses= in nart
#952
CGF jt2-to Chas. J. Mattingly,Trs 290,000,400
Intn County Xxpenses - in part




Feb., 23, 1951

Dznosited CAF 51 1st Mational Bank, Lzonardtowm.Md

State of i, Tr, llac. cases Jan 5130,00

" " J- zalary Geo.l..lawrence 306,25
Lo walter Raley 225,00

31d4c marnits

lrs. Alice lloore 1.00

Je Prucelle 1.00

0,22 Tord 1.00

YV R, Iittle : 1.00

Francis Mattinsly 1.00

JeTe inurherty 1.00
7. Dobry 1.00

1
Donosited CGF A1 1lst Hational Banl:, L:onardtowm,¥d.

Cash %5 «00

31ld~ pernits

Jeteizhal 3.00

Don Drury 1.00

R. Clark 1.00
5t. lary's Countr . 21fars 3d. rent for Feb RCL00
W.3.Lon~, shrf, Jan r:port & Fees 203,53
State of M, Tranchise Tax 5,00
Pr. G20, Co, Con, Zevnoldis mntnece for feb 20,00

i
{




	228 171
	228 172
	228 173
	228 174



